Image# 201606299020102053

PAGE 1 / 1

## A=G79@@5B9CIGH9LH"fl97:cfa -- Ł

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER C00513176

Mailing Address PO Box 75357

Progressive Action PAC

City Washington State ZIP Code DC 20013

Progressive Action PAC PO Box 75357 Washington, DC 20013

June 29, 2016

Joshua Rebollozo Campaign Finance Analyst Reports Analysis Division Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463

Identification Number: C00513176

RE: Amended Year-End Report (07/01/2015 ? 12/31/2015)

Response Due Date: 06/29/2016

Dear Mr. Rebollozo:

This letter is in response to the Commission?s request for additional information related to three contributions received by Progressive Action PAC during the 2015 Year-End reporting period.

The contribution from National UAW Community Action Program (CAP) received on 8/26/2015 was inadvertently deposited due

to the similar names of UAW?s non-federal and federal PAC accounts. As soon as it was discovered that the contribution was made by UAW?s non-federal account, Progressive Action PAC immediately refunded the contribution. As the Commission

noted, Progressive Action PAC also amended its Year-End report to reflect the correct name of the contributing entity.

The Commission also asked about the receipt of contributions from the Marijuana Policy Project PAC and the Humane Society Legislative Fund PAC. Progressive Action PAC did receive contributions from the federal accounts of these committees and disclosed the contributions accordingly on Schedule B, supporting Line 23. The Marijuana Policy Project PAC amended its 2015 Year-End Report, and the Humane Society Legislative Fund PAC amended its 2015 June Monthly Report,

to ensure these contributions were properly disclosed. If the Commission needs additional information regarding these contributions please contact the Marijuana Policy Project PAC and/or the Humane Society Legislative Fund PAC directly.

If you have any additional questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diane Evans Treasurer